PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ON THE Go Products, Co.	09/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. William B. Shore
Street Address:	8 Cynthia Crescent
City:	Brampton
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6P 0T1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6237995
Patent Number:	D427817

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (936)336-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(936) 336-8200 Phone:

Email: timcook@libertypatent.com

Tim Cook Correspondent Name: P.O. Box 10107 Address Line 1: Liberty, TEXAS 77575 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEDG.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tim Cook

Total Attachments: 3

source=LEDG.01 - Assignment 3#page1.tif source=LEDG.01 - Assignment 3#page2.tif source=LEDG.01 - Assignment 3#page3.tif

PATENT

500367781 **REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0180**

Page 1 of 3 Initials (OTG) D. (DIERICKX) (STROLEX) (SHORE)

ASSIGNMENT Of Patchis Agreement US PATENT No. 6,237,895 and US Design Patent D427,317 & Other Intellectual Property For STROILEX2 Product Line.

Assignment:

This Assignment Agreement is Between ON THE GO PRODUCTS, CO. (OTG) and BILL SHORE (SHORE).

ON THE GO PRODUCTS, CO. (the "Assignor") a company organized and governed as an lower Corporation under the laws having a place of business at 1824 130th Street, Lowdon, Iowa, in the United States of America does hereby: SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BILL SHORE (the Assignee), an individual who resides at 5 Cynthia Creecus, Exampton, Ontario, L6P 0Th, Capada.

It is hereby agreed that (OTG) grants and assigns at this time to (SHORE) the exclusive rights, interest, and title in United States Patent Number 6,237,995 issued on May 29, 2001 entitled, "Carrent and stroller with folding linkage system". At the number signing of this agreement, (Shore) will assume all the patent rights for this patent number 6,237,995.

It is hereby agreed that (OTG) grants and assigns at this time to (SHORE) the exclusive rights, interest, and this in United States Design Patent Number D427,817 issued on July 11, 2000 satisfied, "Infant Carrying Device Handle". At the mutual signing of this agreement, (SHORE) will assume all the patent rights for this patent number D427,817.

Warranty & Representations:

(OTG) does hereby acknowledge that it has the legal right to transfer, sell, make for sale, and assign US Patent No. 6,237,995 and US Donign Patent No. 0,427,817 and at the time of this agreement is the legal owner of said intellectual property and that it has legal authority to assign these patents to (SHORE) at this time.

(OTG) does WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property US Patent No. 6,237,995 and US Design Patent No. D427,817, herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by (OTG), and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by (OTG);

Responsibilities:

It is also hereby agreed by (SHORE) that all fees, fillings, and maintenance activities associated with US Patent No. 6,237,595 and US Design Patent No. D427,517 will be from the time agreement is mutually signed shall be the responsibility of (SHORE). (Shore) also agrees that it will hold the inventor of these patents, JAMES J. DIERICKX (DIERICKX), and (OTG) harmless from any and all eyes of this intellectual property from this point on in all legal jurisdictions worldwide wherever and whenever (SHORE) or THE STROLEX CORPORATION LTD. (STROLEX) may sell this product.

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0181

Page 2 of 3	•	Initials (OTG)	(DIERICKO)	(STROLEX)	(ZHOKE)
			H		

Reyalty-Free Rights of (OTG) & (DIRRICKE):

(SHORE) agrees to allow the inventor of US Patent No. 6,237,995 and US Design Patent No. 19427,817, (DHERICKX), the right to use the molds that are in the possession of Proto Mold Products, Co., whose main place of pusiness is Pique, Ohio; (SHORE) authorizes Proto Mold Products, Co. the permission to produce parts from these molds at (OTG)'s or (DHERICKX)'s expense for the low sales price of molds from (OTG) to (SHORE), or from (OTG) to (SHORE). (OTG), its successors, assignees, or (DHERICKX) shall be given a revealty-free right to manufacture parts from the molds. (SHORE) agrees that (DHERICKX) may use those parts already developed for (STROLEX) such as, but not limited to, the Saddie Joints that are pipe elbows. (OTG) and (DHERICKX) covernest that the uses of these parts shall not directly compute with (STROLEX) or (SHORE) and shall not be for computing beby products.

ACKNOWLEDGE:

(OTG), (STROLEX), (SHORE) & (DIERICKX) acknowledge that each of the parties have been advised by the others to seek independent legal advice with respect to this assignment and that they have not relied upon any of the other parties have for any advice, whether legal or otherwise, with respect to this assignment, and further acknowledge that that have either sought independent legal advice or have waived this right prior to signing this assignment.

AUTHORIZE:

(OTG) AUTHURIZES and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from US Patent No. 6,237,995 and US Design Patent No. D427,817 thereof to said (SHORE), Assignee of the entire interest in these patents.

Competent Authority:

The laws of the United States Uniform Commercial Code, and the Iowa Commercial Code have been used to govern this agreement. (STROLEX), (SHORE) and (OTG) agree that if issues arise from this agreement that the competent courts in the State of Iowa shall have jurisdiction over this matter. (STROLEX) agrees, even though its governance is controlled by Canadian law, the basis for said agreement is Iowa law and US and Iowa law shall be used to settle any disagreement and issues that might arise out of this agreement.

Severability:

If any part of this Agreement is deemed by a competent court jurisdiction to be illegel or manufactuathle the terms in ing agreement shall remain intact.

PATENT

REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0182

Page 3 of 3	midels (OTO) (DIERICED) (STROLEX) (SHORE)
TO BE BINDE	NG:
Upon being Min and successors of Assignce.	mally Signed this agreement is to be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the
ON THE GO PRO STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF CEDAR	KATHLEEN M. SMYDER Consulation Number 143675 N Document of Septem
Name: JAMES Australia Print Pr	PSJ Djortx KATHLEN M. SNYDER Commission Runber 145675 M. B. Shore 9/28/07
THE STROLES COS By: Under Cos Suprague Supr	Block MOTORY SEAL HERE_

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 10/03/2007